Monetary Contributi ons Toward Settlement. 
2 5.1 Federal Contribution. Upon formal ratification of 
3 this Agreement by the tribe and final enactment of all local, 
4 state and federal legislation consummating this settlement, the 
5 Federa l Government shall contribute Thirty-two million and no / 100 
6 i $32,000,000) Dollars to the trust funds established in 
7 accordance with the provisions of Section 13 less any funds to be 
8 paid pursuant to Section 6.4 of this Agreement, in annual 
9 installments as specified on the schedule set forth in Exhibit A-

10 1, and shall begin providing the services and benefits accorded